2A53           5/1/05 © 2005 Dekoron-Unitherm 1
Principle of Operation
The Dekoron/Unitherm 2A53/2A63 is uniquely con-
structed to handle the requirements of superheated
steam analyzer applications.
This product consists of a single or dual seamless
metal process tube, divided into two operating zones.
The superheat zone is designed to handle high oper-

manufactured by Tyco Thermal
Controls.
How to Order
2 A 5 3 - X X 0 0 - X 0 - X - X - X X - X X - X X
2 A 6 3 - X X X X - X X - X - X - X X - X X - X X
*Note: A unique stock number will be assigned to each design to insure tracability.
Single or Dual
Tube
Tube 1 Tube 2
Process
Tube
O.D.
2 = 1/4”
3 = 3/8”
4 = 1/2”
N = 6mm
Q = 10mm
Process Tube
Material
7 = 316 SS
      Seamless
Model Number*
Wall Thickness Code Tube 1 / 2
1 = 0.035” / 1mm
2 = 0.049” / 1.5 mm
3 = 0.065” / 2 mm
Process
Temp
Code
1 = 1100F
2 = 1000F
3 = 900F
Voltage
Code
1 = 120 V
2 = 208 V
3 = 230 V
4 = 277 V
Length of
Superheat
Section
of Bundle
(Feet)
Length of
Saturated
Section
of Bundle
(Feet)
Jacket Material Code
1 = FRPVC    3 = FRTPU
2 = FRTPE
Heater
Mfg.
1=RSCC
2=Tyco
2A53           5/1/05 © 2005 Dekoron-Unitherm 2
Product Characteristics
Maximum Operating Temperature - 1100°F (593°C) at 120°F (49°C) ambient
Maximum Operating Pressure - 2500 psig (172 Barg)
Design Maintenance Temperature - Freeze protection at ambient temperature to –40°F (-40°C)
Outer Jacket Temperature; Superheat Section - 210°F (99°C), Saturated Section - 140°F (60°C)
Superheat zone length - 20 ft (6 m) (for 1100°F, 2500 psig operation)
Minimum Bend Radius;  Superheat Section—18 inches (450 mm) or less
   Saturated Section— 14 inches (305 mm) or less
This document contains empirical and theoretical information from the Dekoron-Unitherm  Engineering Library and does not
constitute or imply a warranty.  All values represent typical performance data for the condition given.  Actual results may vary.
    Technical Information         DEKORON®/UNITHERM™
Installation Recommendations
Tubing Design
Pressures -
ASME B31.1-
2004
Type 316